8/10/2021

Actions

9 |

LIERT] BL-16-09-5763
09/13/2016 09/26/2016 10/10/2016 02/16/2021
DOOR/GARAGE
TYP® HhOOR/SHUTTER/WINDOW Status stop work

Permit Description

*HISTORIC* REPLACEMENT OF WINDOWS
(26) & DOORS (3) - BRONZE FRAME/ LOW
E GLASS $20,216

Actions

v

Permit Address
Applicant

Owner

2516 ALHAMBRA CIR CORAL GABLES FL 33134-2176
HOME DEPOT Owner N

EDWARD DE VALLE

PLAN REVIEW prboa - BOARD OF ARCHITECTS jray
PLAN REVIEW
PLAN REVIEW prbuild - BUILDING PLAN REVIEW mlopez
PLAN REVIEW prhist - HISTORICAL PLAN REVIEW eguin
PLAN ppappl - carguinzon
PROCESSING APPLICATION/LICENSE/OWNERSHIP
VERIFICATION
PLAN calc fees - CALCULATE FEES carguinzon
PROCESSING
CASHIER collect - COLLECT FEES iwebuser
NOTICE OF ppnoc - NOTICE OF groman
COMMENCEMENT COMMENCEMENT
INSPECTION bl084 - FINAL BUILDING jiglesias2
INSPECTION bl084 - FINAL BUILDING emartin
INSPECTION hi773 - FINAL HISTORICAL (BLDG
PERMIT)
INSPECTION hi773 - FINAL HISTORICAL (BLDG kkautz

PERMIT)

09/08/2016 APPROVED

09/13/2016
09/14/2016

09/14/2016 APPROVED

09/26/2016 APPROVED Approved as
per BOA
comments: All
muntins must
be high-profile
Egress windows
must have
raised center
divider so
window reads
as a double
casement COA
(ST) 2016-123

10/03/2016 COMPLETED

10/03/2016 COMPLETED

10/10/2016

10/14/2016 COMPLETED

02-14-18 No
access / no one
home 11:35
am. *JI*
8/7/2020
Result entered
by Eduardo
Martin.
Inspected by
Micheal Gandui
from MTCI.

02/14/2018 02/14/2018 REJECTED

08/07/2020 08/07/2020 APPROVED

MUNTINS
INCORRECT. NO
PERMIT TO

02/06/2018 02/08/2018 REJECTED

https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Mode=0OpenByKey&Key=ESMPRMTR.PERMIT_ID%3D219091&Build=PM.pmPermit.Actions
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https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=SY.ServicesHome
https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=SY.CSHome
https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=SY.FNHome
http://www.coralgables.com/
https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=PM.PermitsHome
https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=PM.PermitsHome&ShowLogon=ShowLogon&ReturnTo=PM.PermitsHome
https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=SY.SiteHelp
https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=SY.Contact
https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=PM.pmPermit.SearchForm&Mode=OpenByKey&utask=normalview
https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=PM.pmPermit.ResultsList
https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=PM.pmPermit.Actions&SetKey=ESMPRMTR.PERMIT_ID=214186&FallBack=PM.pmPermit.Actions
https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=PM.pmPermit.Actions&SetKey=ESMPRMTR.PERMIT_ID=252963&FallBack=PM.pmPermit.Actions

8/10/2021

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION
INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

hi773 - FINAL HISTORICAL (BLDG
PERMIT)

hi773 - FINAL HISTORICAL (BLDG
PERMIT)

zn004 - FINAL ZONING

zn004 - FINAL ZONING

zn004 - FINAL ZONING

bl358 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS
01 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION
REQUIRED

bI358 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS
01 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION
REQUIRED

bl358 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS
01 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION
REQUIRED

bl358 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS
01 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION
REQUIRED

bl359 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS
02 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION
REQUIRED

bl359 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS
02 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION
REQUIRED

bI359 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS
02 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION
REQUIRED

bl359 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS
02 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION
REQUIRED

bl375 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 01
FLOOR - SHOP DRAWING
REQUIRED

kkautz

kkautz

cgonzalez

cgonzalez

cgonzalez
emartin

canderson

emartin

jpaz

emartin

canderson

emartin

jpaz

emartin

Actions

02/14/2018

08/07/2020

02/06/2018

02/14/2018

08/07/2020
07/24/2017

08/07/2017

08/08/2017

09/28/2017

07/24/2017

08/07/2017

08/08/2017

09/28/2017

07/24/2017

02/15/2018

08/20/2020

02/06/2018

02/14/2018

08/10/2020
07/24/2017

08/07/2017

08/08/2017

09/28/2017

07/24/2017

08/07/2017

08/08/2017

09/28/2017

07/24/2017

REJECTED

REJECTED

REJECTED

REJECTED

APPROVED
REJECTED

CANCELLED

PARTIAL

APPROVED

REJECTED

CANCELLED

CANCELLED

APPROVED

REJECTED

REPLACE

GARAGE DOOR.

HISTORIC
DECORATIVE
SPINDLES
REMOVED
FROM ROUND
WINDOWS.
SHUTTERS
REMOVED.

PREVIOUS
COMMENTS
NOT
ADDRESSED.

SAME
COMMENTS
NOT
ADDRESSED:
MUNTINS
INCORRECT.
HISTORIC
DECORATIVE
SPINDLES
REMOVED
FROM ROUND
WINDOWS.
SHUTTERS
REMOVED.

MUNTINS NOT
AS PER
APPROVED
PLANS

PREVIOUS
COMMENTS
REMAIN.
MUNTINS NOT
AS PER
APPROVED SET
OF PLANS.

No access. EM

See plans. EM

NOTE:
INSPECTED BY
INSPECTOR
RAMON
CAMAYD *JP

No access. EM

NOTE:
INSPECTED BY
INSPECTOR
RAMON
CAMAYD *JP

No access. EM

https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Mode=0OpenByKey&Key=ESMPRMTR.PERMIT_ID%3D219091&Build=PM.pmPermit.Actions
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8/10/2021
INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

bl375 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 01
FLOOR - SHOP DRAWING
REQUIRED

bl375 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 01
FLOOR - SHOP DRAWING
REQUIRED

bl375 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 01
FLOOR - SHOP DRAWING
REQUIRED

bl376 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 02
FLOOR- SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED

bl376 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 02
FLOOR- SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED

bl376 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 02
FLOOR- SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED

bl376 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 02
FLOOR- SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED

canderson

emartin

jpaz

emartin
canderson

emartin

Jpaz

Actions

08/07/2017

08/08/2017

09/28/2017

07/24/2017

08/07/2017

08/08/2017

09/28/2017

08/07/2017

08/08/2017

09/28/2017

07/24/2017
08/07/2017
08/08/2017

09/28/2017

CANCELLED

PARTIAL

APPROVED

REJECTED

CANCELLED

CANCELLED

APPROVED

See plans. EM

NOTE:
INSPECTED BY
INSPECTOR
RAMON
CAMAYD *JP

No access. EM

NOTE:
INSPECTED BY
INSPECTOR
RAMON
CAMAYD *JP

https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Mode=0OpenByKey&Key=ESMPRMTR.PERMIT_ID%3D219091&Build=PM.pmPermit.Actions
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