8/10/2021 Actions



Home Citizen Services Business Services

Back to Coral Gables.com

Permits and Inspections: Actions

Logon Help

Contact

A 📝 🐫

BL-16-09-5763

Applied 09/13/2016

Approved Issued 09/26/2016 10/10/2016

Final

02/16/2021

Type DOOR/GARAGE

pe DOOR/SHUTTER/WINDOW

Status **stop work**

Permit Description Permit Address 2516 ALHAMBRA CIR CORAL GABLES FL 33134-2176

HISTORIC REPLACEMENT OF WINDOWS (26) & DOORS (3) - BRONZE FRAME/ LOW E GLASS \$20,216

Applicant HOME DEPOT Owner N

Owner EDWARD DE VALLE

Viewing Acti	V		rmation you			1
Group	Action	Approver	Start Date	Comp'd Date	Comp'd Code	Comment
PLAN REVIEW	prboa - BOARD OF ARCHITECTS PLAN REVIEW	jray		09/08/2016	APPROVED	
PLAN REVIEW	prbuild - BUILDING PLAN REVIEW	mlopez	09/13/2016	09/14/2016	APPROVED	
PLAN REVIEW	prhist - HISTORICAL PLAN REVIEW	eguin	09/14/2016	09/26/2016	APPROVED	Approved as per BOA comments: All muntins must be high-profile Egress windows must have raised center divider so window reads as a double casement COA (ST) 2016-123
PLAN PROCESSING	ppappl - APPLICATION/LICENSE/OWNERSHIP VERIFICATION	carguinzon		10/03/2016	COMPLETED	
PLAN PROCESSING	calc fees - CALCULATE FEES	carguinzon		10/03/2016	COMPLETED	
CASHIER	collect - COLLECT FEES	iwebuser		10/10/2016		
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT	ppnoc - NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT	groman		10/14/2016	COMPLETED	
INSPECTION	bl084 - FINAL BUILDING	jiglesias2	02/14/2018	02/14/2018	REJECTED	02-14-18 No access / no one home 11:35 am. *JI*
INSPECTION INSPECTION	bi084 - FINAL BUILDING hi773 - FINAL HISTORICAL (BLDG	emartin	08/07/2020	08/07/2020	APPROVED	8/7/2020 Result entered by Eduardo Martin. Inspected by Micheal Gandui from MTCI.
INSPECTION	PERMIT) hi773 - FINAL HISTORICAL (BLDG PERMIT)	kkautz	02/06/2018	02/08/2018	REJECTED	MUNTINS INCORRECT. NO PERMIT TO

8/10/2021 Actions

						REPLACE GARAGE DOOR. HISTORIC DECORATIVE SPINDLES REMOVED FROM ROUND WINDOWS. SHUTTERS REMOVED.
INSPECTION	hi773 - FINAL HISTORICAL (BLDG PERMIT)	kkautz	02/14/2018	02/15/2018	REJECTED	PREVIOUS COMMENTS NOT ADDRESSED.
INSPECTION	hi773 - FINAL HISTORICAL (BLDG PERMIT)	kkautz	08/07/2020	08/20/2020	REJECTED	SAME COMMENTS NOT ADDRESSED: MUNTINS INCORRECT. HISTORIC DECORATIVE SPINDLES REMOVED FROM ROUND WINDOWS. SHUTTERS REMOVED.
INSPECTION	zn004 - FINAL ZONING	cgonzalez	02/06/2018	02/06/2018	REJECTED	MUNTINS NOT AS PER APPROVED PLANS
INSPECTION	zn004 - FINAL ZONING	cgonzalez	02/14/2018	02/14/2018	REJECTED	PREVIOUS COMMENTS REMAIN. MUNTINS NOT AS PER APPROVED SET OF PLANS.
INSPECTION	zn004 - FINAL ZONING	cgonzalez	08/07/2020	08/10/2020	APPROVED	
INSPECTION	bl358 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS 01 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION REQUIRED	emartin	07/24/2017	07/24/2017	REJECTED	No access. EM
INSPECTION	bi358 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS 01 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION REQUIRED	canderson	08/07/2017	08/07/2017	CANCELLED	
INSPECTION	bl358 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS 01 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION REQUIRED	emartin	08/08/2017	08/08/2017	PARTIAL	See plans. EM
INSPECTION	bl358 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS 01 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION REQUIRED	jpaz	09/28/2017	09/28/2017	APPROVED	NOTE: INSPECTED BY INSPECTOR RAMON CAMAYD *JP
INSPECTION	bi359 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS 02 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION REQUIRED	emartin	07/24/2017	07/24/2017	REJECTED	No access. EM
INSPECTION	bi359 - WINDOW/DOOR ANCHORS 02 FLOOR - BUCK INSPECTION REQUIRED	canderson	08/07/2017	08/07/2017	CANCELLED	
INSPECTION	bi359 - Window/Door Anchors 02 Floor - Buck Inspection REQUIRED	emartin	08/08/2017	08/08/2017	CANCELLED	
INSPECTION	bi359 - Window/Door Anchors 02 Floor - Buck Inspection REQUIRED	jpaz	09/28/2017	09/28/2017	APPROVED	NOTE: INSPECTED BY INSPECTOR RAMON CAMAYD *JP
INSPECTION	bl375 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 01 FLOOR - SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED	emartin	07/24/2017	07/24/2017	REJECTED	No access. EM

3/10/2021			Actions			
INSPECTION	bl375 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 01 FLOOR - SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED	canderson	08/07/2017	08/07/2017	CANCELLED	
INSPECTION	bl375 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 01 FLOOR - SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED	emartin	08/08/2017	08/08/2017	PARTIAL	See plans. EM
INSPECTION	bl375 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 01 FLOOR - SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED	jpaz	09/28/2017	09/28/2017	APPROVED	NOTE: INSPECTED BY INSPECTOR RAMON CAMAYD *JP
INSPECTION	bl376 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 02 FLOOR- SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED	emartin	07/24/2017	07/24/2017	REJECTED	No access. EM
INSPECTION	bl376 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 02 FLOOR- SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED	canderson	08/07/2017	08/07/2017	CANCELLED	
INSPECTION	bl376 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 02 FLOOR- SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED	emartin	08/08/2017	08/08/2017	CANCELLED	
INSPECTION	bl376 - WINDOW/DOOR BUCK 02 FLOOR- SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED	jpaz	09/28/2017	09/28/2017	APPROVED	NOTE: INSPECTED BY INSPECTOR RAMON CAMAYD *JP

The City's online services are protected with an **SSL encryption certificate**. For technical assistance, please call 305-569-2448 (8am-5pm, M-F).